

Khaled bin Sultan
LIVING OCEANS Foundation
8181 Professional Place • Suite 215 • Landover, MD 20785
Phone (301)577-1288 • Toll Free (877)484-3623
S CIENCE WITHOUT BORDERS®

## Living Oceans Foundation Cleans Up Urban Wetland

For Immediate Release

LANDOVER, MD., May 14, 2013 – The Khaled bin Sultan Living Oceans Foundation is leading a community cleanup of an urban wetland situated inside the Washington DC beltway. The Foundation's headquarters lie within a small wetland in Landover, MD that drains to the Chesapeake Bay. Cleaning up at the source of pollution is the first step toward a healthier ocean, the main purpose of the Foundation.

Living Oceans Executive Director, Philip Renaud, said, "Water is one of our most precious natural resources and clean water sustains all life on earth. Urban sprawl degrades the watershed and pollutes streams, rivers, and the oceans. We're pleased to clean-up the wetland behind our office because actions speak louder than words."

The Living Oceans Foundation is currently in their third year of a six-year Global Reef Expedition to survey and characterize some of the world's most remote and little known reefs. Scientific data from the Expedition will assist in identifying sites of high priority for protection and will help to develop conservation strategies that mitigate human impacts and improve reef resiliency.

The Living Oceans Foundation is honored to be partnering with the Alice Ferguson Foundation for this community cleanup through their "Trash Free Potomac Watershed Initiative." The public is invited to join this cleanup and should meet at the New Carrollton Metro East Business Community, back parking lot of 8181 Professional Place, Landover, MD at 11am, May 17<sup>th</sup>. Anyone is welcome to join the cleanup and all cleanup supplies will be provided.

## About the Khaled bin Sultan Living Oceans Foundation

Founded by HRH Prince General Khaled bin Sultan of Saudi Arabia, the Khaled bin Sultan Living Oceans Foundation was incorporated in the USA as a 501(c)(3), public benefit Foundation in September 2000. With its headquarters in Washington DC, the Foundation is dedicated to conservation and restoration of oceans and champions their preservation through research, education, and a commitment to *Science Without Borders*. For more information, visit http://www.livingoceansfoundation.org, http://www.globalreefexpedition.com and http://fergusonfoundation.org

Media Contact:

Alison Barrat Director of Communications Khaled bin Sultan Living Oceans Foundation <u>Barrat@livingoceansfoundation.org</u> (301) 577-1288 x 204 Alena Rosen Communications Coordinator Alice Ferguson Foundation arosen@fergusonfoundation.org (202) 417-3523

Science Without Borders® is registered to the Foundation for financial sponsorship of marine conservation programs and scientific research and to promote public awareness of the need to preserve, protect and restore the world's oceans and aquatic resources.

###